Product Data
ZONEBB3Z(AC/HP)01
THREE ZONE CONTROL
THREE ZONE CONTROL
The Bryant 3--Zone system is comprised of a 3--zone controller
and a duct temperature sensor. Thermostats and dampers are not
included in the kit. A variety of non--programmable and
programmable thermostats are available to satisfy the home

P
)-
-0
1
3
ACCESSORIES
3---ZONE CONTROL ACCESSORIES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ZONEXXODTS01 Duct Temperature Sensor*
* Duct temperature sensor required for heat pump zone board.
DAMPERS
DESCRIPTION SIZES PART NUMBER
Round Dampers
6 in. DAMPRND06INC---B
8 in. DAMPRND08INC---B
10 in. DAMPRND10INC---B
12 in. DAMPRND12INC---B
14 in. DAMPRND14INC---B
16 in. DAMPRND16INC---B
Rectangular Dampers
8 in. X 10 in. DAMPREC08X10---B
8 in. X 14 in. DAMPREC08X14---B
8 in. X 18 in. DAMPREC08X18---B
8 in. X 24 in. DAMPREC08X24---B
10 in. X 10 in. DAMPREC10X10---B
10 in. X 14 in. DAMPREC10X14---B
10 in. X 18 in. DAMPREC10X18---B
10 in. X 24 in. DAMPREC10X24---B
Rectangular Barometric Bypass 8 in. X 14 in. DAMPBAR08X14
8 in. X 24 in. DAMPBAR08X24
Round Barometric Bypass
8 in. DAMPBAR08INC
10 in. DAMPBAR10INC
12 in. DAMPBAR12INC
14 in. DAMPBAR14INC
16 in. DAMPBAR16INC
Slip---In Dampers
Side mount, 8 X 8 DAMPSLS08X08---B
Bottom mount, 8 X 8 DAMPSLB08X08---B
Side mount, 8 X 10 DAMPSLS08X10---B
Bottom mount, 8 X 10 DAMPSLB08X10---B
Side mount, 8 X 12 DAMPSLS08X12---B
Bottom mount, 8 X 12 DAMPSLB08X12---B
Side mount, 8 X 14 DAMPSLS08X14---B
Bottom mount, 8 X 14 DAMPSLB08X14---B
Side mount, 8 X 16 DAMPSLS08X16---B
Bottom mount, 8 X 16 DAMPSLB08X16---B
Side mount, 8 X 18 DAMPSLS08x18---B
Bottom mount, 8 X 18 DAMPSLB08X18---B
Side mount, 8 X 20 DAMPSLS08X20---B
Bottom mount, 8 X 20 DAMPSLB08X20---B
Side mount, 8 X 22 DAMPSLS08X22---B
Bottom mount, 8 X 22 DAMPSLB08X22---B
Side mount, 8 X 24 DAMPSLS08X24---B
Bottom mount, 8 X 24 DAMPSLB08X24---B
Side mount, 10 X 10 DAMPSLS10X10---B
Bottom mount, 10 X 10 DAMPSLB10X10---B
Side mount, 10 X 12 DAMPSLS10X12---B
Bottom mount, 10 X 12 DAMPSLB10X12---B
Side mount, 10 X 14 DAMPSLS10X14---B
Bottom mount, 10 X 14 DAMPSLB10X14---B
Side mount, 10 X 16 DAMPSLS10X16---B
Bottom mount, 10 X 16 DAMPSLB10X16---B
Side mount, 10 X 18 DAMPSLS10X18---B
Bottom mount, 10 X18 DAMPSLB10X18---B
Side mount, 10 X 20 DAMPSLS10X20---B
Bottom mount, 10 X 20 DAMPSLB10X20---B
Side mount, 10 X 22 DAMPSLS10X22---B
Bottom mount, 10 X 22 DAMPSLB10X22---B
Side mount, 10 X 24 DAMPSLS10X24---B
Designates new sizes
ZO
N
E
B
B
3Z
(A
C
/H
P
)-
-0
1
4
DAMPERS (Continued)
DESCRIPTION SIZES PART NO.
Slip---In Dampers (continued)
Bottom mount, 10 X 24 DAMPSLB10X24---B
Side mount, 12 X 12 DAMPSLS12X12---B
Bottom mount, 12 X 12 DAMPSLB12X12---B
Side mount, 12 X 14 DAMPSLS12X14---B
Bottom mount, 12 X 14 DAMPSLB12X14---B
Side mount, 12 X 16 DAMPSLS12X16---B
Bottom mount, 12 X 16 DAMPSLB12X16---B
Side mount, 12 X 18 DAMPSLS12X18---B
Bottom mount, 12 X 18 DAMPSLB12X18---B
Side mount, 12 X 20 DAMPSLS12X20---B
Bottom mount, 12 X 20 DAMPSLB12X20---B
Side mount, 14 X 14 DAMPSLS14X14---B
Bottom mount, 14 X 14 DAMPSLB14X14---B
Side mount, 14 X 16 DAMPSLS14X16---B
Bottom mount, 14 X 16 DAMPSLB14X16---B
Side mount, 14 X 20 DAMPSLS14X20---B
Bottom mount, 14 X 20 DAMPSLB14X20---B
Side mount, 16 X 16 DAMPSLS16X16---B
Bottom mount, 16 X 16 DAMPSLB16X16---B
Bottom mount, 16 X 20 DAMPSLB16X20---B
Designates new sizes
NOTE: The above dampers are recommended because they use the latest style actuators designed for zoning systems. These actuators are
direct--drive and use slightly less power to operate. If using older style dampers with this zoning system (ie., dampers with a crankarm), it is
recommended to upgrade the actuator to DAMPACT45DEG or DAMPACT90DEG.
DAMPER REPLACEMENT ACCESSORIES
Description Part No.
Actuators
45° Actuator for round dampers DAMPACT45DEG---R
90° Actuator for rectangular dampers DAMPACT90DEG---R
Damper Actuator Cover DAMPACTXXCOV
Manufacturer reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or designs without notice and without incurring obligations.
EBryant Heating & Cooling Systems 7310 W. Morris St. Indianapolis, IN 46231 Printed in U.S.A. Edition Date: 02/06
Replaces: NEW